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1 message

Garrett Varra <gvarra@raptormaterialsllc.com> Tue, Jun 24, 2025 at 3:15 PM
To: Joel Renfro DNR <joel.renfro@state.co.us>
Cc: Robert Haun <rhaun@eaglematerials.com>, Amy Eschberger DNR <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>, Patrick Lennberg
DNR <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Ben Hammar DNR <ben.hammar@state.co.us>, Jenna Lohmann
<jenna.lohmann@respec.com>, Peter Christensen <Peter.Christensen@respec.com>

Thank you, Joel.

Please extend the Decision Date for the Cogburn Sand, Gravel and Reservoir Project(M2025-016) to August 15th, 2025.

We will begin reviewing what you have provided so far.

Thank you,

Garrett Varra
720-272-2857

On Jun 24, 2025, at 2:33 PM, Renfro - DNR, Joel <joel.renfro@state.co.us> wrote:

 

Good afternoon,

The Division is nearing the end of its preliminary adequacy review for the Cogburn Sand, Gravel, and
Reservoir Project (M2025-016) new permit application.

Considering the nearing decision date of June 26, 2025, I am forwarding the additional items requested
within the technical review memos I received from Patrick Lennberg and Ben Hammar for you to review.
Please treat these memos as an adequacy review, with the understanding that the preliminary adequacy
review is forthcoming.

Since the decision date is soon, the Division understands that additional time may be needed to respond to
this review. Please request an extension to the application decision date no later than the close of business
on June 26, 2025.

Please let me know if you have any further questions.

Best,

Joel Renfro
Environmental Protection Specialist

(720) 812-2002
Physical Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
Address for FedEx, UPS, or hand delivery: 
1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216
Joel.Renfro@state.co.us  | https://drms.colorado.gov
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